FORM (Fev. 6-9	PTO-1595 RE	1-04-1998	3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		00869133	Atty Docket No. <u>36113/180398</u>
			be record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Roelof H. deVries	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Steiner Turf Equipment, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No		⊴No	Internal Address
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
			Street Address: 289 N. Kurzen Road, P.O. Box 504
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name	City: <u>Dalton, Ohio 44618-0504</u>
	☐ Other:		Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐No
	Execution Date: October 21, 1998		
4.	N.E.	new application, the	B. Patent No.(s) Ped? Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	ļ	. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: John S. Pratt Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA Zip 3030		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0855. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/03/199	18 SBURNS 00000155 09115858 \	8.	. Deposit account number:
FC:561	40.00 @		11-0855
DONOTUSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
r	Dean W. Russell Reg. 33,452	Jan W	(1998 16 OCTOBER 1998
_	Name of Person Signing	S	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9549 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, ROELOF H. DEVRIES, whose full post office address is 217 N. Wenger Road, Dalton, Ohio, U.S.A. 44606, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled **METHOD OF HARVESTING SOD** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 15, 1998 under Serial No. 09/115,878,

AND WHEREAS STEINER TURF EQUIPMENT, INC., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, of 289 N. Kurzen Road, P.O. Box 504, Dalton, Ohio, U.S.A. 44618-0504, has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ROELOF H. DEVRIES, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said STEINER TURF EQUIPMENT, INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all

PATENT REEL: 9549 FRAME: 0393 countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said STEINER TURF EQUIPMENT, INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 21 day of Oct., 1998, at Dalton, Ohio, U.S.A.

Roelof H. deVries

Roels Hiller

Mary S. Chupp Witness

RECORDED: 10/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9549 FRAME: 0394